Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50063509 001 Seite 2 von 24
Page 2 of 24
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 2T2R USB WiFi Module
Type Designation: ZDWFM2402
FCC ID: 2AJVQ-ZDWFM2402
Equiupment Class: DTS
Wireless Technology: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency Range:
2412-2462MHz for 802.11b/g/n-HT20
2422-2452MHz for 802.11n-HT40
Channel Number:
11 Channels for 802.11b/g/n-HT20
7 Channels for 802.11n-HT40
Channel Separation: 5MHz
Type of Modulation: DSSS, OFDM
Operating Voltage: DC 5V via USB interface
Operating Temperature Range: -10℃ to 70℃
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Smart Antenna Systems: Applicable
Number of Antenna: 2
Antenna Gain:
Antenna 1 2 dBi
Antenna 2 2 dBi
Number of Transmission chains
802.11b/g 1
802.11n 2
Table 3: List of Radio Frequency Channel
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
1 2412 2 2417 3 2422 4 2427
5 2432 6 2437 7 2442 8 2447
9 2452 10 2457 11 2462
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50063509 001 Seite 8 von 24
Page 8 of 24
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. WiFi operating
1. Transmitting (802.11b/g/n)
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
B. DC power supply via PC
C. Standby
D. Of
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Block Diagram
- Photo Document - Rating Label
- Technical Description - Instruction Manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50063509 001 Seite 9 von 24